

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13363/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in DBCCP No. 328/2002 in DBCSA(W) No. 92/1998 in SBCWP No.1745/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S. RAJPUTANA HOTELS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

G.S. SANDHU & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saket Pareekh, Adv.

Mr. Jay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.

Sinha is not a Member.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master